il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From February 9 to 10, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,204 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents.
The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and voting history. The
survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

N=1,204 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 At the State of the Union Address, President Biden
announced a new "Buy American" standard requiring all
construction materials used in federal infrastructure projects
to be made in America.

Do you support or oppose requiring all construction materials
used in federal infrastructure projects to be made in America?

[2] Recently, Democrats in Congress have proposed that
government authorities waive patents on expensive name-
brand drugs in order to lower prices for patients. Opponents
argue that patents are crucial for innovation and protect
manufacturers financially while they research new drugs
before they enter the market.

Thinking about prescription drug pricing, which of these
statements comes closest to your view, even if neither is
exactly right?

[31 Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing that certain
large technology companies should be broken into smaller
separate companies to promote competition because these
companies are acting as monopolies under current federal
law.

Would you support or oppose breaking up major tech firms
into smaller entities?
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D I R
Strongly support ................ 48% 54% 44% 44%
Somewhat support .............. 36 33 35 39
Somewhat oppose . .............. 7 6 8 7
Strongly oppose . ... 3 1 5 4
Don'tknow ............. ... ..., 7 6 8 6
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .......con.... 84% 87% 79% 83%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) «..ovvvvviin. 10 7 13 11
SUPPORT (NET) .. ..ot +74 +80 +66 +72

D | R

Americans pay too much for
prescription drugs, and the Biden
Administration  should change
patent laws to make them more
affordable. ........ ... 67% 79% 65% 56%
The Biden Administration should
not waive patent laws and risk
stopping America's system of
medical innovation. .............. 22 13 20 32
Don'tknow ..............co.... 11 8 15 12

D I R
Strongly support ................ 20% 24% 18% 16%
Somewhat support .............. 44 48 44 40
Somewhat oppose . .............. 21 18 21 25
Strongly oppose . ...t 5 2 6 8
Don'tknow .............coo.un 10 8 11 1"
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .....ovvvnn... 64% 72% 62% 56%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ... 26 20 27 33
SUPPORT (NET) ...t +38 +52 +35 +23



[4] At the State of the Union Address, President Biden called
for Congress to pass the Junk Fees Prevention Act. This bill
would ban various "junk fees," including excessive online
event ticket fees, airline fees for parents who wish to sit with
their children, high early termination fees for TV, phone, and
internet services, and surprise resort and destination fees.

Do you support or oppose the Junk Fees Prevention Act?

[5] At the State of the Union Address, President Biden called
for Congress to pass the George Floyd Justice in Policing Act in
response to recent police killings.

This bill aims to reform policing practices in the United States.
If passed, it would create a national database of police
misconduct, prohibit racial profiling by police officers, ban
police use of chokeholds, require body cameras to be used by
all federal police officers, and end the practice of "qualified
immunity," which prevents government officials from being
sued for actions that are unconstitutional or illegal that they
performed while on the job.

Do you support or oppose the George Floyd Justice in Policing
Act?

[6] The Inflation Reduction Act of 2022 creates a 1 percent tax
on corporate stock buybacks — the financial practice through
which corporations repurchase their own stock to increase
share prices.

At the State of the Union Address, President Biden called for
Congress to quadruple the corporate stock buyback tax to 4
percent.

Do you support or oppose increasing the corporate stock
buyback tax to 4 percent?

[71 Some lawmakers have proposed cutting funding for
Medicaid, Medicare, and Social Security to lower the national
debt.

For each of the following programs, say whether you think we
should cut or increase funding.

— Medicaid

Page 2/3 (HFROAT)
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Strongly support ................ 48% 62% 48% 33%
Somewhat support .............. 31 23 29 41
Somewhat oppose . .............. 10 8 9 12
Strongly oppose . ...t 4 2 5 6
Don'tknow .............ccouin. 7 5 10 8
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .....ovvvnn... 79% 85% 77% 74%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ... 14 10 14 18
SUPPORT (NET) ...t +65 +75 +63 +56
D | R
Strongly support ................ 42% 66% 41% 18%
Somewhat support .............. 27 23 28 31
Somewhat oppose . .............. 13 4 12 21
Strongly oppose ...l 11 3 11 20
Don'tknow ..................... 7 4 7 10
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .....ccvnnn... 69% 89% 69% 49%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ....ovvvvvn. 24 7 23 4
SUPPORT (NET) ... +45 +82 +46 +8
D | R
Strongly support ................ 26% 43% 23% 11%
Somewhat support .............. 32 33 30 3
Somewhat oppose . .............. 15 10 13 21
Strongly oppose ...l 9 2 12 15
Don'tknow ..................... 18 13 21 22
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ... 58% 76% 53% 42%
OPPOSE(TOTAL) ... 24 12 25 36
SUPPORT (NET) ... vveieeeein +34 +64 +28 +6
D | R
We should cut funding for this
program ..., 13% 9% 10% 20%
We should increase funding for
thisprogram.................... 71 82 72 59
Don'tknow ..................... 16 9 18 21



[81 Some lawmakers have proposed cutting funding for
Medicaid, Medicare, and Social Security to lower the national
debt.

For each of the following programs, say whether you think we
should cut or increase funding.

— Medicare

[91 Some lawmakers have proposed cutting funding for
Medicaid, Medicare, and Social Security to lower the national
debt.

For each of the following programs, say whether you think we
should cut or increase funding.

— Social Security

[10] At the State of the Union Address, President Biden called
for Congress to pass a national ban on assault weapons to
help address gun violence, similar to the 1994 Federal Assault
Weapons Ban, which banned 19 specific weapons that have
the features of guns used by the military. The 1994 Federal
Assault Weapons Ban expired in 2004.

Do you support or oppose passing a new national ban on
assault weapons?

[11] Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing to codify Roe
v. Wade, which would protect the right to abortion under
federal law.

Do you support or oppose codifying Roe v. Wade?
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We should cut funding for this

Program ...........iiiiiiiion.. 6% 6% 6% 7%
We should increase funding for
thisprogram.................... 84 389 83 78
Don'tknow ..................... 10 5 11 15
D | R

We should cut funding for this
program ..., 6% 6% 5% 5%
We should increase funding for
thisprogram.................... 86 90 85 83
Don'tknow ..................... 8 4 9 13

D I R
Strongly support ................ 44% 70% 42% 19%
Somewhat support .............. 21 21 17 24
Somewhat oppose . .............. 13 5 18 17
Strongly oppose . ...t 18 3 18 35
Don'tknow ............ .o, 4 2 5 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ......covvnnn.. 65% 91% 59% 43%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ... 31 8 36 52
SUPPORT (NET) .. ...t +34 +83 +23 -9

D I R
Strongly support ................ 42% 65% 47% 16%
Somewhat support .............. 18 18 13 21
Somewhat oppose . .............. 10 6 9 15
Strongly oppose . ...t 21 7 17 39
Don'tknow ............ccouin. 8 5 13 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ......ovvvnn... 60% 83% 60% 37%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ... 31 13 26 54
SUPPORT (NET) ...t +29 +70 +34 -17



